# 503217136 03/12/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3263754

<b>UBMISSION TYPE:</b>		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL RAY ATEN			01/05/2009	
MICHAEL JOHN LAYLAI	ND		12/02/2008	
LEE A. TICHENOR			01/06/2009	
RON LONG			12/12/2008	
CLAUDE MARC HUBERT			11/21/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ROHR,	INC.		
Street Address:	850 LA	850 LAGOON DRIVE		
City:	CHULA	CHULA VISTA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91910-2098			
<b>PROPERTY NUMBERS</b>	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 14656643		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	14656643 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 6023826000 tjessop@swlaw.com, ipdocket@swlaw.com SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (UTC) ONE ARIZONA CENTER	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	14656643 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 6023826000 tjessop@swlaw.com, ipdocket@swlaw.c SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (UTC) ONE ARIZONA CENTER 400 E. VAN BUREN STREET	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	14656643 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 6023826000 tjessop@swlaw.com, ipdocket@swlaw.com SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (UTC) ONE ARIZONA CENTER	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	14656643 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 6023826000 tjessop@swlaw.com, ipdocket@swlaw.c SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (UTC) ONE ARIZONA CENTER 400 E. VAN BUREN STREET	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14656643 the e-mail address first; if that is uns i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6023826000 tjessop@swlaw.com, ipdocket@swlaw.co SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (UTC) ONE ARIZONA CENTER 400 E. VAN BUREN STREET PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14656643 the e-mail address first; if that is uns f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6023826000 tjessop@swlaw.com, ipdocket@swlaw.co SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (UTC) ONE ARIZONA CENTER 400 E. VAN BUREN STREET PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202 63847.00155	t via US Mail.	

source=6384700155_ASN#page1.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page2.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page3.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page4.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page5.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page6.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page7.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page8.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page9.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page10.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page11.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page12.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page13.tif	
source=6384700155_ASN#page14.tif	

ASSIGNMENT made by MICHAEL RAY ATEN ("Assignor") of 13720 Via Huelva, San Diego, CA 92129 to ROHR, INC. ("Assignee") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and located and doing business at 850 Lagoon Drive, Chula Vista, California 91910-2098.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, Assignor does horeby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in a MULTI-SEGMENT TOOL AND METHOD FOR COMPOSITE FORMATION and the invention therein for United States Letters Patent therefore, for which I am making or have made applications for Letters Patent, and in and to said applications, any subsequent filed applications that cits the aforesaid application as a priority document, and any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and any Letters Patent, obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Further, the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Assignce, as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, said Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Assignee, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if Assignee, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application to said invention, or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto or an application for a corresponding patent in any forcign country, that Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes.

Further, Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignor's entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the Assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at all times communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation pertaining to the enforcement or validity of any and all patents relating to said invention when requested so to do.

WCSR 4022137v1

Further, if this assignment is submitted for recordstion at a time other than at the time of filing said patent application. Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned assignce or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application after the same shall have been identified by the United States Patent Office:

Serial No.: 12/263,915 Filing Date: November 3, 2008

Signed and sealed this 5th day of Aan 2009

Michael Ray Wien

WCSR 4022137v1

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE AC	KNOWLEDGMENT
itate of California	)
ounty of San Diego	
pr <del>Entuary 5,209</del> before me, personally appearedMichael Re	Tra Rovers Smith Notery Rublic
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/see subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thek authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
With PCWYLBS Shlath Commission # 1666786 Isology Public - Collornia Son Unique County My Comm. Optime Stay 14, 2010	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Mage Natory Skell Abovs	Signature Lina Por Nour Francisto
and the second	PTIONAL away prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattechment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	2
	<u>ksjonnent</u>
Document Date: <u>Ochucary 51</u> 23 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:N	Number of Pages:
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Øigner's Namo:	I Individual     I Corporate Officer — Title(s):     I Partner — U Umited CI General     L Attorney In Fact     L Trustee     L Quantian or Conservator     L Other:
Signer is Representing.	Signer is Representing:

2.

Store Manual Manual Contraction of Sole Are, FD Sole Are, FD Sole Are, FD Sole Are and Although Andrew Neders Hoters and Berg Sole Are and Although Although Although Area and Although Although

ASSIGNMENT made by MICHAEL JOHN LAYLAND ("Assignor") of 3601 Bonita Verde Drive, Bonita, CA 91902 to ROHR, INC. ("Assignee") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and located and doing business at 850 Lagoon Drive, Chula Vista, California 91910-2098.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in a MULTI-SEGMENT TOOL AND METHOD FOR COMPOSITE FORMATION and the invention therein for United States Letters Patent therefore, for which I am making or have made applications for Letters Patent, and in and to said applications, any subsequent filed applications that cite the aforesaid application as a priority document, and any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and any Letters Patent, obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Further, the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee, as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, said Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Assignee, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if Assignee, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application to said invention, or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes.

Further, Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignor's entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the Assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at all times communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation pertaining to the enforcement or validity of any and all patents relating to said invention when requested so to do.

WCSR 4022114v1

Further, if this assignment is submitted for recordation at a time other than at the time of filing said patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application after the same shall have been identified by the United States Patent Office:

Serial No.: 12/263,915 Filing Date: November 3, 2008

8 % » » 8 % »

Signed and sealed this <u>2</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> 2008.

Minael John Lay (and) MICHAEL JOHN LAYLAND

WCSR 4022114v1

Aurestation of the basis of satisfactory en- ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory en- thin instrument and acknowledged to by the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscritt ithin instrument and acknowledged to by the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscritt ithin instrument and acknowledged to by the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscritt ithin instrument and acknowledged to by the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscritt ithin instrument and acknowledged to by the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscritt ithin instrument and acknowledged to by the person(e) acted, executed the instru- strument the person(e), or the entity upon hich the person(e) acted, executed the instru- certify under PENALTY OF PERJUPY under the State of California that the foregoing pa- ue and correct. ITNESS my hand and official seal. MAL approve valuable to persons relying on the document achment of this form to another document.
the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscrib thin instrument and acknowledged to a/she/tkey executed the same in his/ber/their signature strument the person(e), or the entity upon hich the person(e) acted, executed the instrur certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the State of California that the foregoing pa- ue and correct.
the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscrib thin instrument and acknowledged to a/she/tkey executed the same in his/ber/their signature strument the person(e), or the entity upon hich the person(e) acted, executed the instrur certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the State of California that the foregoing pa- ue and correct.
the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscrib thin instrument and acknowledged to a/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their signature strument the person(s), or the entity upon hich the person(e) acted, executed the instrur certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the State of California that the foregoing pa- ue and correct.
ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory en o the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscrit ithin instrument and acknowledged to a/she/tkey executed the same in his/ber/their signature strument the person(e), or the entity upon hich the person(e) acted, executed the instru- certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the State of California that the foregoing pa- ue and correct.
The person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscritted in instrument and acknowledged to a/she/tkey executed the same in his/ber/their signature strument the person(e), or the entity upon hich the person(e) acted, executed the instruct certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the State of California that the foregoing particle and correct.
The person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscritted in instrument and acknowledged to a/she/tkey executed the same in his/ber/their signature strument the person(e), or the entity upon hich the person(e) acted, executed the instruct certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the State of California that the foregoing particle and correct.
Were the value bis to persons relying an and the same in his/ber/their signature strument the person(s), or the entity upon hich the person(s) acted, executed the instruction of the person(s) acted, executed the instruction of the state of California that the foregoing parallel and correct.
apacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature strument the person(s), or the entity upon hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrur certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the State of California that the foregoing pa- ue and correct.
hich the person(a) acted, executed the instrur certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the State of California that the foregoing pa- ue and correct.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the State of California that the foregoing particle and correct.
the State of California that the foregoing particle and correct.
ITNESS my hand and official seal.
NAL significant of notice y ruske
NAL significant of notice y ruske
w prove valuable to persons relving on the document
\$:
amort
Number of Pages: 3 1210.
Signer's Name:
Individual     Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Corporate Cilical — The(s).
Attorney in Fact
Linustee
Guardian or Conservator     Other:
Las V(1001)

2017 National Notary Association • \$350 De Boto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalaworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www.NationalRotary.org Item #Gi07 Fleoretic Call Toll-Poe 1-800-878-6827

 $\mathbf{S}_{i}^{2}$ 

ASSIGNMENT made by LEE A. TICHENOR ("Assignor") of 42400 Cosmic Dr., Temecula, CA 92592 to ROHR, INC. ("Assignee") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and located and doing business at 850 Lagoon Drive, Chula Vista, California 91910-2098.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in a MULTI-SEGMENT TOOL AND METHOD FOR COMPOSITE FORMATION and the invention therein for United States Letters Patent therefore, for which I am making or have made applications for Letters Patent, and in and to said applications, any subsequent filed applications that cite the aforesaid application as a priority document, and any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and any Letters Patent, obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Further, the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee, as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, said Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Assignce, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if Assignce, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application to said invention, or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes.

Further, Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignor's entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the Assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at all times communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation pertaining to the enforcement or validity of any and all patents relating to said invention when requested so to do.

WCSR 4022118v1

Further, if this assignment is submitted for recordation at a time other than at the time of filing said patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned assignce or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application after the same shall have been identified by the United States Patent Office:

Serial No.: 12/263,915 Filing Date: November 3, 2008

ŝ.

Signed and scaled this 6 day of AUMARY, 20089

LENA FICHENOR

WCSR 4022118v1

## PATENT REEL: 035156 FRAME: 0246

2

State of California	
County of Scale Diego	J.
on January 6,2009 before me, IS	C-Rwess Enith Notory Rublic
Court St.	<u>FCNengr</u>
Though the information holow is not partilipri by is	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha he/sbe/tbey executed the same in his/ber/tbeir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf o which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature PTIONAL
Description of Attached Document	and the second se
Title or Type of Document:	Sighment
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Partner —      Limited      General     Attorney In Fact     Trustee     Guardian or Conservator     Other;	There ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:

<u>ب</u> به ه

2007 Netonal Notary Association - \$350 De Boto Ava., P.C. Bat 2402 • Chatavorth, CA. 91313-2402 • www.National.Notary.org from #6907 Heorder: Call Tol-Free 1-\$00-876-9827

ASSIGNMENT made by RON LONG ("Assignor") of 7633 Sayan, Mesa, Arizona 85207 to ROHR, INC. ("Assignee") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and located and doing business at 850 Lagoon Drive, Chula Vista, California 91910-2098.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in a MULTI-SEGMENT TOOL AND METHOD FOR COMPOSITE FORMATION and the invention therein for United States Letters Patent therefore, for which I am making or have made applications for Letters Patent, and in and to said applications, any subsequent filed applications that cite the aforesaid application as a priority document, and any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and any Letters Patent, obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Further, the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee, as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, said Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Assignee, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if Assignee, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application to said invention, or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes.

Further, Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignor's entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the Assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at all times communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other

WCSR 4022150v1

ø

litigation pertaining to the enforcement or validity of any and all patents relating to said invention when requested so to do.

Further, if this assignment is submitted for recordation at a time other than at the time of filing said patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned assignce or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application after the same shall have been identified by the United States Patent Office:

Serial No.: 12/263,915 Filing Date: November 3, 2008

Signed and sealed this <u>12</u> day of <u>0</u>22, 2008.

ONG

COUNTY OF Manico Pa

On this  $3^{\text{m}}$  day of D(1000), 2008, before me personally appeared RON LONG to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



John Public

My Commission Expires: September 2, 2011

ASSIGNMENT made by CLAUDE MARC HUBERT ("Assignor") of 2443 Falling Oak Drive, Riverside, CA 92506 to ROHR, INC. ("Assignee") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and located and doing business at 850 Lagoon Drive, Chula Vista, California 91910-2098.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in a MULTI-SEGMENT TOOL AND METHOD FOR COMPOSITE FORMATION and the invention therein for United States Letters Patent therefore, for which I am making or have made applications for Letters Patent, and in and to said applications, any subsequent filed applications or continuations-in-part thereof, and any Letters Patent, obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Further, the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee, as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, said Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Assignee, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if Assignee, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application to said invention, or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes.

Further, Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignor's entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the Assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at all times communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation pertaining to the enforcement or validity of any and all patents relating to said invention when requested so to do.

WCSR 4022132v1

Further, if this assignment is submitted for recordation at a time other than at the time of filing said patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application after the same shall have been identified by the United States Patent Office:

Serial No.: 12/263,915 Filing Date: November 3, 2008

Signed and sealed this 21 day of Nov , 2008.

**CLAUDE MARC HUBERT** 

WCSR 4022132v1

## PATENT REEL: 035156 FRAME: 0251

2

See Attached Document (Notary to cross o	ut lines 1-8 below)
I See Alleoned Locument (Notary to cross o	npleted only by document signer(s), not Notary)
	internet internet in the second se
	. An early and a second sec
	and the second
an a	and the second
and a second	<b>Bener mennen an en en</b>
	na se a companya da angle a com
and the set offerer offerer and the set of the	a anang mangka sa sa kang pangka kabana daliku sa na kanang si dinika ka sa kanang kang sa sa kang sa sa kang s
and the second	
a fa fara fara fa fa fa a su an fara fa a su	yne he he he her en werde de en en werde en in her in her he her in her he her her her her her her her her
proventing the second	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Eignature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
itate of California	
- Riverside	
county of 1111 A A C 244 /13	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
	al No. las
	at day of NOVEMORE 2005 by
	()
ý.	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person who appeared before me (.) (.)
	(and
VANESGA HEIM	ini inda
S Commission # 1798672 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Karte al Signer
Riverside County	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
By Comm. Excises May 20, 2012	to be the person who appeared before me.)
	San and Yolin
	Signature My GCCL
Place Notary Basil Above	
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by i	iaw, it may prove
valuable to persons relying on the document an fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to	d could prevent
Further Description of Any Attached Documer	
GITTO PORCINGTO OF WITH SPERCICLO COPPUTER	
Nie or Type of Documeni:	
Document Date: Numbe	ar of Pages:

© 2007 National Notary Association • \$250 Dia Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatawords, CA \$1313-2402 • Www.National/Notary.org Item #5910 Flaordan Call Toll-Free 1-800-879-6827

Section.